Assigned Pictorial

Class Image#
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1st Comp
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1 1st Comp

2 Same

2 2nd Comp
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2nd Comp

2

2 2nd Comp
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8.0

7.0

7.0

7.5

7.5

7.5
7.5

7.5

7.0

7.5
7.0

7.0

7.0
7.0

7.0

6.5

6.5

7.5

8.0

7.5

8.0

7.5
8.0

7.0

7.0

7.0

7.5

7.5
7.5
7.5

7.0

7.5

7.5

7.0

7.5

7.5

7.5
7.5

7.5

7.5

7.5
7.5

7.0

7.0
7.0

6.5

6.5

6.5

8.0

8.0

7.5

7.5

7.5
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7.5
7.5
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Coastal Camera
Competition Scores for: 11/16/2022

Score

Award

23.0 1st Prize

22.5 1st Prize

20.5 2nd Prize

23.0 1st Prize

23.0 1st Prize

23.0 1st Prize
22.5 2nd Prize

22.0 3rd Prize

22.0 3rd Prize

22.0 3rd Prize
22.0 3rd Prize

21.0

21.0
20.5

20.0

19.5

19.0

24.0 1st Prize

24.0 1st Prize

23.0 2nd Prize

23.0 2nd Prize

23.0 2nd Prize

22.5 3rd Prize

Pri
225 3rd Prize

22.0

22.0

22.0

22.0
22.0
215

215

Member

Title

Joanne Gaither Ready To Ride

Raymond
Finkleman

Karen Thorpe

Herb Muktarian

Teresa Hughes

Thomas Miller
Linda Villamor

Alan Johnston
Eric(Rick)
Dammeyer
Jim Cotter
Linda Keister
Donna
Hitchens

Len Janssen
Ashley King
James B.
Hartsig

Samuel Forker

Marie Roberts

Anne Rhoads

Wayne Thomas

Aram L.

Terzian
Douglas

Strande
Kathy Boyd
Mary Lu Pool
Gervasio Ruiz
Jr.

Chuck Payette

Donald Barrow

Joanna
Macaulay
Marie Corbin

Maury Kahn
Mark Cohen

Nancy L. Allen

Black Eyes

Screws Shadows

Down Down Down

Sacred Sanctuary
Veterans Day Honors

Before The Mast

Freshly Varnished

Fences

All Ready To Roll

Memorials Repeat
Sea Shell Dreams

Sunflower Field

Logonomics

Singer

Planks

Pillars Of Time

Eyes

Missing Duchamp

USA USA

Teamwork

The Repetitive Patterns On An Igua

Repeating Reds

Atomic Structure
Larry Darryl And Darryl

Pumpkins Galore

Morning Has Broken
Chalice Continuum

Standing Out From The Crowd

The Waves

Gruyere Geometry



7.0

6.5

7.0

7.0

7.0

6.5

21.0

20.0

Nancy Powell
Linda

Gundersen

Snakeskin Beach Style

Canoes Along The Chester River



Creative Artistry

Class Image#

2 Same

2 2nd Comp

3 Same

3 Same

3 2nd Comp

3 Same
Same

3 Butterfly
Abstract

3

7.0
7.0

8.0
7.5
7.5

7.0

Scores----

7.0
7.0

8.0

7.5
7.5
7.5

7.0

7.5

Coastal Camera
Competition Scores for: 11/16/2022

Score
Award

Avg
7.5 21.5 2nd Prize
7.0 21.0 2nd Prize
8.5 25.0 1st Prize
7.5 23.0 2nd Prize
7.5 22.5 3rd Prize
7.5 22.5 3rd Prize
7.5 22.5 3rd Prize
7.5 22.0

Member Title

Marie Roberts Eye Catching
Samuel Lane  Contemplating Lady

Chuck Payette Flower Creatures

Jim Hill Harry Potter Wand Wedding
Marie Corbin  Expressionistic Wave
Nancy Powell  Teton Sunset

Thomas (TJ) Williams

Sandy Morgan Fadded Memories



Nature

Class

Image#

Same
Same
Same

Same
2nd Comp

1st Comp
1st Comp

2nd Comp

2nd Comp

2nd Comp

1st Comp
2nd comp

Same
Cormorant
take off

8.5
7.0

6.0

7.5

7.5

6.5

6.5

7.5

6.5

6.5

7.0

6.5

6.0

6.5

6.5

8.5

8.5

8.0

8.0

7.5

7.5

7.5

Scores----

8.0
7.0

6.0

7.5

7.0

7.0

7.5

6.5

7.5

7.0

6.5

6.5

6.5

6.0

6.0

8.5

8.0

8.5

7.5

7.5

7.5

6.5

Score
Avg
8.5

7.0

6.5

7.5

7.5

8.0

7.5

7.0

7.0

7.0

6.5

6.5

6.5

6.5

6.5

8.5

8.5

8.5

7.5

7.5

7.5

7.0

Coastal Camera Club
Competition Scores for: 11/16/2022

Award

25.0 1st Prize
21.0 2nd Prize

18.5 3rd Prize

22.5 1st Prize

22.0 2nd Prize

21.5 2nd Prize

21.5 2nd Prize

21.0 3rd Prize

21.0 3rd Prize

20.5

20.0

19.5

19.0

19.0

19.0

25.5 1st Prize

25.0 1st Prize

25.0 2nd Prize

23.0 3rd Prize

22,5

22.5

21.0

Member Title
Donna Hoyt Yummy
Melanie Berlin Lovebirds
. Autumn
Clara Licata Titmouse
Yucca
Scott Cote Blooms

. o Down The
Eric(Rick) Dammey yatch

Dee Dalasio Water Lily

Great Blue
Heron Doing

Michael Claudy S Preflight

Bobbing For
Jeffrey Johnson ~ Moose
Munch
| See That
Too
Watching
Rich Giannola Junior

The Seven
Thomas Miller Scurrying
Sanderlings
Edge Of
Nature
Please Let
Kathy Keller Me Go

Time To
Stephen Licata Smell The

Flowers

Wake Up
Susan Giordano  Time

Kathy Chartier

Donna Hitchens

Mother And
John Hoyt Cub

Sharon Denny Big Gulp

Edward Crawford Hungry Bear
Thomas (TJ) Williams

. . Chimney
Bill Crnkovich Rock
Dang | Look
Linda Benzon Good

John Whitmore Yes Father



Open Color
Class Image#
1 2nd Comp
1 2nd Comp
1 2nd Comp
2nd Comp
1
2nd Comp
1
2 2nd Comp
Same
2
2 Same
1st Comp
2
2 Same
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

7.5

7.5
6.5

6.5

6.5

8.0

8.0

8.0

7.5

7.5
7.5

7.5

7.0

7.0

7.0

7.0

7.0

7.0

6.5

6.5

6.5

6.5

6.5

Scores----

7.0

7.0
7.0

7.0

6.0

8.0

8.0

7.5

7.5

7.5
7.0

7.0

7.0

7.0

7.0

7.0

7.0

7.0

7.0

7.0

7.0

6.5

6.0

7.5

7.5
6.5

6.5

6.5

8.0

8.0

7.5

7.5

7.5
7.5

7.5

7.0

7.0

7.0

7.0

7.0

7.0

7.5

7.0

6.5

6.5

6.5

Score

Avg

Coastal Camera Club
Competition Scores for: 11/16/2022

Award

22.0 1st Prize

22.0 1st Prize
20.0 2nd Prize

20.0 2nd Prize

19.0 3rd Prize

24.0 1st Prize

24.0 1st Prize

23.0 2nd Prize

22.5 2nd Prize

22.5 3rd Prize
22.0

22.0

21.0

21.0

21.0

21.0

21.0

21.0

21.0

20.5

20.0

19.5

19.0

Member

Donna Hoyt

Melanie Berlin
Joanne Gaither

Karen Thorpe

Clara Licata

Ashley King

Michael Claudy

Len Janssen

Teresa Hughes
James B. Hartsig
Kathy Chartier

Rich Giannola

Dee Dalasio
Herb Muktarian

Jim Cotter

Paul Sylvia

Samuel Lane

Susan Giordano

Alan Johnston

Scott Cote

Samuel Forker

Linda Keister

Stephen Licata

Title

Arctic Tundra

Hi There

Palms Up
Early
Morning
Fishing
Go Get
Dinner No
You Get
Dinner

Taking The
Next Step
Roseate
Spoonbill
Exiting Left
Sunset Sail

Colonial
Carriage
House
Keelyn

Old Parts
Lakeshore
Fisherman
Cypress At
Twilight
Frosted Fall

Showing Off
For The Girls

Fogay
Morning
Wheat

Snowy Tree

Good
Morning
Rehoboth
Sailors
Delight

| Spilled
Purple On
Me

Red Right
Return
Farmers
Market

Wake Up
And Smell
The Coffee



w W w w w

w

w W w Ww

Same

1st Comp
2nd Comp
2nd Comp

2nd Comp
2nd Comp

9.0

8.0

8.5

8.0

8.0
8.0
8.0

7.5

7.5

7.5

7.5
7.0

7.0

7.0

8.0

8.5

8.0

8.0

8.0
8.0
7.5

7.5

7.5

7.5

7.5
7.5

7.5

7.5

8.5

8.5

8.5

8.0

8.0
8.0
7.5

7.5

7.5

7.5

7.5
7.5

7.5

7.5

25.5 1st Prize

25.0 1st Prize

25.0 2nd Prize

24.0 2nd Prize

24.0 3rd Prize
24.0 3rd Prize
23.0

22.5
22.5
22.5

22.5
22.0

22.0

22.0

Gervasio Ruiz Jr.

Sharon Denny
Leon Smith

John Whitmore

Mark Cohen
Wayne Thomas
Mary Lu Pool

Aram L. Terzian
Linda Gundersen

Linda Rosenbluth
Scott Becque
Douglas Strande

Kathy Boyd

Sandy Morgan

St PeterPaul
ChurchPhila

Wave
Dancer

A Tower In
Chicago
Valley Of
Dreams

Grosbeak
SkyEyes
Mossfall

Abandoned
Farm

Good Girl

Fall
Nostalgia

Run

Daydream
Reading The
Music

Feel The
Stillness



Open Mono
Class Image#
same
1
same
2
same
2
2nd Com
3 p
3 1st Comp
3 same
3 1st Comp
2nd Comp
3
3 1st Comp
3
3
3
3
3

6.5

8.5

7.0

8.5

7.5

8.5

7.5

8.0

7.5

8.0

7.0

7.5

7.5

6.5

Scores----

7.0

8.0

8.0

8.0

8.0

7.5

8.0

7.5

7.5

7.0

7.5

7.0

7.0

7.5

Coastal Camera Club
Competition Scores for: 11/16/2022

Score .
Award Member Title
Avg
. . Gondoliers
6.5 20.0 2nd Prize Raymond Finklema g\ ook
8.5 25.0 1st Prize Jeffrey Johnson \év;necrdelngs
7.5 22.5 2nd Prize Paul Sylvia Gritty Day In
Ocean City
8.5 25.0 1st Pri Swimming
: O istrnze Edward Crawford cub
8.5 24.0 1st Prize Anne Rhoads ﬁo}ﬁss For
. . . Silk
8.0 24.0 2nd Prize Bill Crnkovich Cas>(/:ade
8.0 23.5 2nd Prize John Hoyt Night Rocks
75 23.0 3rd Prize Donald Barrow Chesapeake
Bay Bridge In
Earlier Times
3rd Prize
8.0 23.0 Scott Becque Enchantment
Breakfast
7.5 225 Linda Benzon Delayed By
Fog
15 And
75 22.0 Jim Hill Ready To
Model
Emerging
7.5 22.0 Joanna Macaulay From The
Fog
. Resting Tree
7.5 22.0 Leon Smith Trun;( g
7.0 21.0 web

Nancy L. Allen Bullseye
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