Assigned Pictorial

Coastal Camera Competition Scores for: 11/16/2022

Class	Image#	Scor	es	·	Score Avg	Award	Member	Title
1	Same	7.5	8.0	7.5	23.0	1st Prize	Joanne Gaither	Ready To Ride
1	1st Comp	8.0	7.0	7.5	22.5	1st Prize	Raymond Finkleman	Black Eyes
1	1st Comp	6.5	7.0	7.0	20.5	2nd Prize	Karen Thorpe	Screws Shadows
2	Same	8.0	7.5	7.5	23.0	1st Prize	Herb Muktarian	Down Down Down
2	2nd Comp	8.0	7.5	7.5	23.0	1st Prize	Teresa Hughes	
2	2nd Comp	8.0	7.5	7.5		1st Prize	Thomas Miller	Sacred Sanctuary Veterans Day Honors
2	2nd Comp	7.5	7.5	7.5		2nd Prize	Linda Villamor	Before The Mast
	2nd Comp							
2		7.0	7.5	7.5	22.0	3rd Prize	Alan Johnston	Freshly Varnished
2	2nd Comp	7.5	7.0	7.5	22.0	3rd Prize	Eric(Rick) Dammeyer	Fences
2	2nd Comp	7.0	7.5	7.5	22.0	3rd Prize	Jim Cotter	All Ready To Roll
2	2nd Comp	7.5	7.0	7.5	22.0	3rd Prize	Linda Keister	Memorials Repeat
2		7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0		Donna Hitchens	Sea Shell Dreams
2		7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0		Len Janssen	Sunflower Field
2		6.5	7.0	7.0	20.5		Ashley King	Logonomics
2		6.5	7.0	6.5	20.0		James B. Hartsig	Singer
2		6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5		Samuel Forker	Planks
2		6.0	6.5	6.5	19.0		Marie Roberts	Pillars Of Time
2	2nd Comp	9 5	7 5	8 A	24.0	1 ot Drizo	Appo Dhoodo	Even
3	Same	8.5	7.5	8.0	24.0	1st Prize	Anne Rhoads	Eyes
3		8.0	8.0	8.0	24.0	1st Prize		Missing Duchamp
3	2nd Comp	8.0	7.5	7.5	23.0	2nd Prize	Aram L. Terzian	USA USA
3	2nd Comp	7.5	8.0	7.5	23.0	2nd Prize	Douglas Strande	Teamwork
3	2nd Comp	8.0	7.5	7.5	23.0	2nd Prize	Kathy Boyd	The Repetitive Patterns On An Igua
3	2nd Comp	7.0	8.0	7.5	22.5	3rd Prize	Mary Lu Pool	Repeating Reds
3	1st Comp	7.0	7.0	8.5	22.5	3rd Prize	Gervasio Ruiz Jr.	Atomic Structure
3		7.5	7.0	7.5	22.0		Chuck Payette	Larry Darryl And Darryl
3		7.5	7.0	7.5	22.0		Donald Barrow	Pumpkins Galore
3		7.0	7.5	7.5	22.0		Joanna Macaulay	Morning Has Broken
3		7.0	7.5	7.5	22.0		Marie Corbin	Chalice Continuum
3		7.0	7.5	7.5	22.0		Maury Kahn	Standing Out From The Crowd
3		6.5	7.5	7.5	21.5		Mark Cohen	The Waves
3		7.0	7.0	7.5	21.5		Nancy L. Allen	Gruyere Geometry

3	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	,	Snakeskin Beach Style
3	6.5	7.0	6.5	20.0	Linda Gundersen	Canoes Along The Chester River

Creative Artistry

Coastal Camera Competition Scores for: 11/16/2022

Class	Image#	Score	es		Score Avg	Award	Member	Title
2	Same	7.0	7.0	7.5	21.5	5 2nd Prize	Marie Roberts	Eye Catching
2	2nd Comp	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	0 2nd Prize	Samuel Lane	Contemplating Lady
3	Same	8.5	8.0	8.5	25.0) 1st Prize	Chuck Payette	Flower Creatures
3	Same	8.0	7.5	7.5	23.0	0 2nd Prize	Jim Hill	Harry Potter Wand Wedding
3	2nd Comp	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	5 3rd Prize	Marie Corbin	Expressionistic Wave
3	Same	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	5 3rd Prize	Nancy Powell	Teton Sunset
3	Same Butterfly Abstract	8.0	7.0	7.5	22.5	5 3rd Prize	Thomas (TJ) W	lilliams
3		7.0	7.5	7.5	22.0)	Sandy Morgan	Fadded Memories

Coastal Camera Club

Nature

Competition Scores for: 11/16/2022

Class	Image#	Sco	res	•	Scor Avg	e	Award	Member	Title
1	Same	8.5	8.0	8.5	/ Wg	25.0 1s	t Prize	Donna Hoyt	Yummy
1	Same	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0 2n	d Prize	Melanie Berlin	Lovebirds
1	Same	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.5 3rd	d Prize	Clara Licata	Autumn Titmouse
2	Same	7.5	7.5	7.5		22.5 1s	t Prize	Scott Cote	Yucca Blooms Down The
2	2nd Comp	7.5	7.0	7.5		22.0 2n	d Prize	Eric(Rick) Damme	y Hatch
2	1st Comp 1st Comp	6.5	7.0	8.0		21.5 ²ⁿ	d Prize	Dee Dalasio	Water Lily
2	·	6.5	7.5	7.5		21.5 2n	d Prize	Michael Claudy	Great Blue Heron Doing Its Preflight
2	2nd Comp	7.5	6.5	7.0		21.0 3rd	d Prize	Jeffrey Johnson	Bobbing For Moose Munch
2	2nd Comp	6.5	7.5	7.0		21.0 3rd	d Prize	Kathy Chartier	I See That Too
2		6.5	7.0	7.0		20.5		Rich Giannola	Watching Junior The Seven
2		7.0	6.5	6.5		20.0		Thomas Miller	Scurrying Sanderlings
2		6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5		Donna Hitchens	Edge Of Nature Please Let
2		6.0	6.5	6.5		19.0		Kathy Keller	Me Go Time To
2		6.5	6.0	6.5		19.0		Stephen Licata	Smell The Flowers
2		6.5	6.0	6.5		19.0		Susan Giordano	Wake Up Time
3	2nd Comp	8.5	8.5	8.5		25.5 1s	t Prize	John Hoyt	Mother And Cub
3	1st Comp	8.5	8.0	8.5		25.0 1s	t Prize	Sharon Denny	Big Gulp
3	2nd comp	8.0	8.5	8.5		25.0 2n	d Prize	Edward Crawford	Hungry Bear
3	Same Cormorant take off	8.0	7.5	7.5		23.0 3rd	d Prize	Thomas (TJ) William	S
3		7.5	7.5	7.5		22.5		Bill Crnkovich	Chimney Rock
3		7.5	7.5	7.5		22.5		Linda Benzon	Dang I Look Good
3		7.5	6.5	7.0		21.0		John Whitmore	Yes Father

Open	Color	Competi	etition Scores for: 11/16/2022					
Class	Image#	Sco	ores	So	core vg	Award	Member	Title
1	2nd Comp	7.5	7.0	7.5	22.0 1s	st Prize	Donna Hoyt	Arctic Tundra
1	2nd Comp	7.5	7.0	7.5	22.0 1s	st Prize	Melanie Berlin	Hi There
1	2nd Comp 2nd Comp	6.5	7.0	6.5	20.0 2r	nd Prize	Joanne Gaither	Palms Up Early
1	and Course	6.5	7.0	6.5	20.0 2r	nd Prize	Karen Thorpe	Morning Fishing
1	2nd Comp	6.5	6.0	6.5	19.0 3r	d Prize	Clara Licata	Go Get Dinner No You Get Dinner
2	2nd Comp	8.0	8.0	8.0	24.0 1s	st Prize	Ashley King	Taking The Next Step
2	Same	8.0	8.0	8.0	24.0 1s	st Prize	Michael Claudy	Roseate Spoonbill Exiting Left
2	Same	8.0	7.5	7.5	23.0 2r	nd Prize	Len Janssen	Sunset Sail
2	1st Comp	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5 2r	nd Prize	Teresa Hughes	Colonial Carriage House
2	Same	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5 3r	d Prize	James B. Hartsig	Keelyn
2		7.5	7.0	7.5	22.0		Kathy Chartier	Old Parts
2		7.5	7.0	7.5	22.0		Rich Giannola	Lakeshore Fisherman
2		7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0		Dee Dalasio	Cypress At Twilight
2		7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0		Herb Muktarian	Frosted Fall
2		7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0		Jim Cotter	Showing Off For The Girls
2		7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0		Paul Sylvia	Foggy Morning Wheat
2		7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0		Samuel Lane	Snowy Tree
2		7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0		Susan Giordano	Good Morning Rehoboth
2		6.5	7.0	7.5	21.0		Alan Johnston	Sailors Delight I Spilled
2		6.5	7.0	7.0	20.5		Scott Cote	Purple On Me Red Right
2		6.5	7.0	6.5	20.0		Samuel Forker	Return Farmers
2		6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5		Linda Keister	Market
2		6.5	6.0	6.5	19.0		Stephen Licata	Wake Up And Smell The Coffee

Coastal Camera Club

3	Same	9.0	8.0	8.5	25.5 1st Prize	Gervasio Ruiz Jr.	St PeterPaul ChurchPhila
3	1st Comp	8.0	8.5	8.5	25.0 1st Prize	Sharon Denny	Wave Dancer
3	2nd Comp	8.5	8.0	8.5	25.0 2nd Prize	Leon Smith	A Tower In Chicago
3	2nd Comp	8.0	8.0	8.0	24.0 2nd Prize	John Whitmore	Valley Of Dreams
3	2nd Comp	8.0	8.0	8.0	24.0 3rd Prize	Mark Cohen	Grosbeak
3	2nd Comp	8.0	8.0	8.0	24.0 3rd Prize	Wayne Thomas	SkyEyes
3		8.0	7.5	7.5	23.0	Mary Lu Pool	Mossfall
3		7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	Aram L. Terzian	Abandoned Farm
3		7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	Linda Gundersen	Good Girl
3		7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	Linda Rosenbluth	Fall Nostalgia
3		7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	Scott Becque	Run
3		7.0	7.5	7.5	22.0	Douglas Strande	Daydream
3		7.0	7.5	7.5	22.0	Kathy Boyd	Reading The Music
3		7.0	7.5	7.5	22.0	Sandy Morgan	Feel The Stillness

Coastal Camera Club

Web

Bullseye

Nancy L. Allen

Competition Scores for: 11/16/2022 Score Title Class Image# -----Scores----Member Award Avg same Raymond Finklema Gondoliers Smoke Break 1 6.5 7.0 6.5 20.0 2nd Prize same Where Kings 2 25.0 1st Prize 8.5 8.0 8.5 Jeffrey Johnson Danced same Gritty Day In 2 7.0 22.5 2nd Prize 8.0 7.5 Paul Sylvia Ocean City Swimming 2nd Comp 8.5 8.0 8.5 25.0 1st Prize 3 Edward Crawford Cub A Kiss For 1st Comp 3 7.5 8.5 24.0 1st Prize Anne Rhoads 8.0 You Silky same 3 24.0 2nd Prize **Bill Crnkovich** 8.5 7.5 8.0 Cascade 3 1st Comp 7.5 23.5 2nd Prize Night Rocks 8.0 8.0 John Hoyt 2nd Comp 3 Chesapeake 8.0 7.5 23.0 3rd Prize **Donald Barrow** 7.5 . Bay Bridge In Earlier Times 23.0 3rd Prize 1st Comp 3 Enchantment 7.5 7.5 8.0 Scott Becque Breakfast 3 Delayed By 8.0 7.0 22.5 Linda Benzon 7.5 Fog 15 And 3 7.0 7.5 7.5 22.0 Jim Hill Ready To Model Emerging 3 7.5 7.0 7.5 22.0 Joanna Macaulay From The Fog **Resting Tree** 3 22.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 Leon Smith Trunk

21.0

6.5

7.5

7.0

Open Mono

3

na